STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUR			SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
1551		155154	B. W	B. WING		07/26/2023	
				CTREET	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID COD		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
CDDING	MILL MEADOWC			2140 W 86TH ST			
SPRING	MILL MEADOWS			INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46260			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	re	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE
E 0000							
Bldg							
J	An Emergency Pren	paredness Survey was	E 0	000			
		diana Department of Health in		700			
	accordance with 42	-					
	Survey Date: 07/26	3/23					
	Burvey Bute. 07/20	, 25					
	Facility Number: 0	00074					
	Provider Number:						
	AIM Number: 1002						
	7 Mivi ivaliloci. 1002	270030					
	At this Emergency I	Prenaredness survey Spring					
	At this Emergency Preparedness survey, Spring Mill Meadows was found in compliance with						
	Emergency Preparedness Requirements for						
	Medicare and Medicaid Participating Providers						
	and Suppliers, 42 CFR 483.73.						
	and Suppliers, 42 CFR 403./3.						
	The facility has 120	certified beds. At the time of					
	the survey, the cens						
	the survey, the cens	us was 61.					
	Quality Review con	anlated on 07/21/22					
	Quality Keview con	ipieted oil 07/31/23					
K 0000							
1.0000							
Bldg. 01							
Blug. 01	A Life Safety Code	Recertification and State	I _V 0	000	Please accept State Form 256	7	ı
		as conducted by the Indiana	K 0	000	-		
		th in accordance with 42 CFR			Plan of Correction for the Annu	Jai	
	-	th in accordance with 42 CFR			Life Safety Survey that was		
	483.90(a).				conducted on July 26, 2023.	1	
	S D-4 07/26	/22			also ask that the 2567 serve a		
	Survey Date: 07/26	0/23			our letter of credible allegation	OT	
	Engility Name of	00074			compliance. The facility		
	Facility Number: 0				respectfully requests a desk		
	Provider Number:				review in lieu of a post survey	000	
	AIM Number: 1002	290050			revisit on or after August 18, 2		
	A. d. T. C. C. C.				Thank you for your considerati	on	
	-	Code survey, Spring Mill			of this request.		
	Meadows was found	d not in compliance with					
					l .		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Cynthia Marker-Kump Executive Director 08/11/2023

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: XON521 Facility ID: 000074 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155154	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2140 V	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD V 86TH ST JAPOLIS, IN 46260	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0345	Life Safety from Fir National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occupation of the Protect Life Safety Code (L Health Care	the corridor. The facility has oke detectors installed in all oms. The facility has a had a census of 81 at the time			
SS=C Bldg. 01	in accordance with complying with the National Electric C National Fire Alarn Records of systen and testing are rea 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, N Based on observation failed to maintain the	n - Testing and m is tested and maintained n an approved program e requirements of NFPA 70, Code, and NFPA 72, m and Signaling Code. n acceptance, maintenance	K 0345	K345 It is the policy of this facto ensure the fire alarm system has an accurate time.	-

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

XON521 Facility ID: 000074

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155154		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2140 W 86TH ST INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46260			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL G REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	accordance with the 2012 edition, Section - 2010 edition	on of the fire alarm control to 12:00 p.m. during a tour of the intenance Director, the time on ol panel was incorrect. The fire alarm control panel to date, but the time displayed ed on interview at the time of intenance Director indicated the discrepancy and would ompany to have the displayed fire alarm control panel as		What corrective action(s) wibe accomplished for those residents found to have bee affected by the deficient practice? The fire alarm system tinwas corrected. How will you identify other residents having the potentito be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be take. Residents at the facility the potential to be affected by alleged deficient practice. The time was corrected the fire panel by Integrated Electronics on 8-11-23. What measures will be put in place or what systemic changes you will make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur? The Maintenance Director/designee will monitor day/time on the fire panel dail Mon- Fri on morning rounds. The management team be educated on the facility fire alarm panel to ensure the day/time is accurate by the E 8-18-23. How the corrective action(s) will be monitored to ensure deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be general team will be general team to the sure of the s	n me ial en? have this on nto the by will e D by the	

08/15/2023 PRINTED: FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOI	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	CAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-039		
		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155154	A. BU B. WI	ILDING NG			COMPLETED 07/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	2140 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
SPRING	MILL MEADOWS			INDIAN	APOLIS, IN 46260			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ιΤΕ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 0351 SS=E Bldg. 01	NFPA 101 Sprinkler System Spinkler System 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, a by construction ty throughout by an sprinkler system i 13, Standard for t Systems. In Type I and II co protection measu substituted for sp areas where state sprinklers. In hospitals, sprin clothes closets of where the area of 6 square feet and the closet footprin Standard for Insta Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2	- Installation			into place? Weekly LSC QA tool will utilized weekly x 4 weeks, monthly thereafter for 6 month with results reported to the Quassurance and Performance Improvement Committee over by the Executive Director. If a threshold of 95% is nachieved, an action plan will be developed to ensure compliant Date of correction: 8-18-23	ns uality seen not ne nce.		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure the spray pattern for sprinkler

Event ID:

XON521

K 0351

Facility ID: 000074

If continuation sheet

K351 It is the policy of this facility

to ensure that spray patterns for

Page 4 of 7

08/18/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155154		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u>. </u>		ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	
		-		W 86TH ST	
SPRING MILL MEADOWS			INDIA	ANAPOLIS, IN 46260	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON (X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
		ructed in 1 of 1 kitchen office		sprinkler heads are not	
		19.3.5.1. NFPA 13, 2010 .5.1 states sprinklers shall be		obstructed.	
		imize obstructions to		What corrective action(s)	will
		d in 8.5.5.2 and 8.5.5.3 or		be accomplished for thos	
	-	s shall be provided to ensure		residents found to have b	
	_	of the hazard. Sections 8.5.5.2		affected by the deficient	
		permit continuous or		practice?	
	noncontinuous obst	ructions less than or equal to		The ceiling fan was re	emoved
	18 inches below the	sprinkler deflector or in a		from the kitchen office ceili	ng on
	•	ore than 18 inches below the		8-4-23.	
	*	hat prevent the spray pattern		How will you identify other	r
	from fully developing. This deficient practice could affect as many as 4 staff.			residents having the pote	
				to be affected by the same	
				deficient practice and wha	
	Findings include:			corrective action will be to	
	Based on observation	one made with the		Residents at the facili	· ·
		for during a tour of the facility		the potential to be effected	by the
		0 p.m., the Kitchen office had a		alleged deficient practice. The maintenance dire	ctor will
		in it. The blades of the ceiling		be educated by 8-18-23 re	
	_	tht inches of the sprinkler head		sprinkler obstructions by th	-
		e and would obstruct the spray		What measures will be pu	
		cler head if it were to open in		place or what systemic	
	the event of a fire. I	Based on an interview at the		changes you will make to	
		, the Maintenance Director		ensure that the deficient	
	acknowledged the a	forementioned condition, and		practice does not recur?	
	_	surement, and stated that he		· The maintenance dire	
	would take down th	e fan as soon as he could.		be educated by 8-18-23 reg	· ·
	TEL: C: 1:	1 1 11 1 6 11		sprinkler obstructions by th	
	_	viewed with the facility he Maintenance Director		The facility TELs system	
		Ference on 07/26/23 at 2:25 p.m.		was updated with this requ to be checked monthly.	irement
	during the exit com	erence on 07/20/23 at 2.23 p.iff.		How the corrective action	(e)
	3.1-19(b)			will be monitored to ensu	
	>(=)			deficient practice will not	
				recur, i.e., what quality	
				assurance program will be	e put
				into place?	•
				Annual LSC QA tool v	vill be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155154	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING MILL MEADOWS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2140 W 86TH ST INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46260				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 0355 SS=E	NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extir	nguishers		utilized weekly x 4, and month thereafter for 6 months with reserved to the Quality Assuration and Performance Improvemer Committee overseen by the Executive Director. If a threshold of 95% is nother achieved, an action plan will be developed to ensure complianted Date of correction: 8-18-23	esults nce nt ot ee	
Bldg. 01	installed, inspecte accordance with N Portable Fire Extir 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5. Based on observation	guishers are selected, d, and maintained in NFPA 10, Standard for nguishers. 12, NFPA 10 on and interview, the facility	K 0355	K355 It is the policy of this fac	cility 08/18/2023	
	were installed in ac 10, Standard for Po Edition, Section 6.1 having a gross weig be installed so that is not more than fiv deficient practice of the basement. Findings include:			to ensure portable fire extinguishers are install in accordance with NFPA 10. What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice? The fire extinguisher local in the basement was lowered 8-4-23. How will you identify other	nated on	
	on 07/26/23 at 1:27 extinguisher located the Maintenance of	p.m., the portable fire I in the basement nearest to fice was mounted on the wall extinguisher five feet four		residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be take . Residents in the facility h	n?	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

inches above the floor. Based on interview at the

Event ID:

XON521

Facility ID: 000074

If continuation sheet

the potential to be affected by this

Page 6 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155154		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2140 W 86TH ST INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46260				
SPRING (X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR time of observation, agreed that the porta mounted too high ar measurement. He al the extinguisher low to do so. This finding was rev Administrator and the	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION the Maintenance Director able fire extinguisher was and gave the aforementioned so added that he would have vered as soon as he was able viewed with the facility the Maintenance Director erence on 07/26/23 at 2:25 p.m.		INDIAN. ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAL DEFICIENCY) alleged deficient practice. The maintenance directo be educated by 8-18-23 regard portable fire extinguisher placement by the ED. What measures will be put in place or what systemic changes you will make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur? The maintenance directo be educated by 8-18-23 regard portable fire extinguisher placement by the ED. The facility TELs system was updated with this requirer to be checked monthly. How the corrective action(s) will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be printo place? Annual LSC QA tool will utilized weekly x 4 weeks, monthly thereafter for 6 month with results reported to the Question of the executive Director. If a threshold of 95% is not achieved, an action plan will be developed to ensure compliant of the compliant of the place?	r will ding to	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					Date of correction: 8-18-23		

Event ID: XON521 Facility ID: 000074 Page 7 of 7 If continuation sheet